Weddings in the Mansion



MANSION RENTAL RATES

Full Mansion

Exclusive use of the Mansion, with ample upstairs space for the wedding party to prepare, as well as access to the Gudelsky Gazebo and surrounding grounds. Accommodates up to 100 guests for a seated ceremony, dining, and dancing, or up to 150 guests for a standing reception with dancing.

Saturday	\$ 6,000	8 hours
Sunday	\$ 5,000	8 hours
Friday	\$ 5,000	8 hours

Rates include time for load in, setup, event, and load out.

A 10% discount will be applied to full Mansion rentals when booking catering through Strathmore Culinary Arts.

Small-Scale Weddings

A small-scale wedding at the Mansion offers an intimate setting for close friends and family. Choose from the oak-paneled Music Room, the sunlit Main Hall, or our elegant outdoor garden for your ceremony. Events can be booked up to six months in advance.

Up to 38 Guests, Ceremony & Photos

Exclusive private use of Music Room for ceremony and Sun Porch for wedding preparations and photos. Rental period of 2 hours includes 30 minutes for setup, 1 hour for ceremony and photos, and 30 minutes for load out.

Monday-Sunday \$ 1,500

Up to 48 Guests, Space Rental Only

Exclusive private use of Music Room and Main Hall for ceremony and reception as well as the Small Gallery, Sun Porch, and Back Portico for cocktails and photos. Library and Chairman's Lounge are made available for bride and groom suites. Rental period of 6 hours includes 2 hours for setup, 3 hours for event, and 1 hour for load out. Up to 38 guests with a dance floor, up to 48 guests without a dance floor.

Monday–Thursday \$ 3,000 Friday–Sunday \$ 3,500

Up to 98 guests, First Floor Only

Exclusive private use of entire First Floor for a reception only. No bridal suites provided. Rental period of 6 hours includes 2 hours for setup, 3 hours for event, and 1 hour for load out.

Monday–Thursday \$ 4,000 Friday–Sunday \$ 4,500

STRATHMORE



CAPACITY

- Seated ceremony and reception with dance floor: up to 100
- Seated reception only, no dance floor: up to 150
- Seated ceremony in Music Room: 100
- Standing reception: 150
- Space rental only: 38 including dance floor or 48 without dance floor

PARKING

- Parking is located in the Mansion lot on a space-available basis.
- Additional parking is available in the adjacent Grosvenor-Strathmore Metro garage for \$5.20 on weekdays and is free on weekends.



ADDITIONAL FEATURES

- An onsite Mansion Coordinator is provided for each event.
- Standard custodial services are included in event rate.
- Additional event time can be added for \$375 per half hour, or portion thereof.
- Complimentary use of a Steinway piano. Piano tuning is available by request for \$250.
- House furniture includes gold Chivari chairs and tables for up to 100 guests.
 Chairs are for indoor use only.
- Two 40" LCD screens, a laptop, and podium with built-in microphone are available upon advance request.
- A \$1,000 security deposit is required for all events, which is fully refundable if no damages or additional charges are incurred.

All rates and fees are effective January 1, 2025 and subject to change.

Venue rental rates do not include food, beverage, additional furniture, or other equipment.

Sundays of holiday weekends charged at Saturday rate.

Strathmore is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Rental proceeds support Strathmore's arts and education programs.

STRATHMORE

301.581.5255 | RENTALS@STRATHMORE.ORG 10701 Rockville Pike, North Bethesda, MD 20852 STRATHMORE.ORG/WEDDINGS